PROCLAMATION

NOTICE OF PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION

OHIO REVISED CODE § 3501.03

The Board of Elections of Franklin County, Ohio, issues this Proclamation and Notice of Election.

A PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD on Tuesday, the 2nd day of May, 2017, at the usual places of holding elections in this County or at such places as the Board may designate, for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices:

City of Columbus - Member of Council; City of Reynoldsburg - Member of Council; City of Hilliard (Republican only) – Member of Council; City of Whitehall (Ward 1 only) – Member of Council; Columbus City School District – Member of Board of Education.

And for the purpose of deciding the following questions and issues:

Franklin County Senior Services – Proposed Tax Levy (renewal and increase); City of Reynoldsburg – Proposed Income Tax; Franklin Township – Proposed Tax Levy (additional); Licking Heights Local School Distrit – Proposed Bond Issue; Pickerington Local School District – Proposed Tax Levy (additional); and various local options.

The Polls for the Election will open at 6:30 a.m. and remain open until 7:30 p.m. of said day.

By Order of the Board of Elections, Franklin County, Ohio

Chairman Attest:

Director